
Date Time Place and Activity 

Mondays 
& Wednesdays 

10 am - 2pm Forefront Centre   Craft Morning     Warm Space 
 

Every 
Wednesday 

10am -  
12 noon 

South Chard Church, Post Office Lane 
Coffee Morning  

Every 
Thursday 

9.45 - 
11.30am 

Methodist Church Hall 
Coffee Morning 

Every Friday 
 

1.00 to 
2.30pm 

Forefront Community Centre: 
Growing Together - group for young (<21) parents and children 

Every 
Thursday 

2pm – 4pm Warm Welcome  

Every Sunday 12 - 1pm English Martyrs - Coffee Morning 

Every first 
Tuesday 

2.45pm Methodist Church Hall 
Tea and Chat for everyone 

Thurs 21 
March 

7.00pm Prayer Group – Imaginative Contemplation at Chris and Penny’s 
House. 

Fri 22 March 7.30pm Forefront Centre Talk from Local Puppy Walker, with 
refreshments. 

Sat 23 March 10am – 
12.00 

Church of the Good Shepherd - Cake, Coffee, and Crafts  

Sun 24 March 10.30am Combe St. Nicholas - Palm Sunday service 

Sun 24 March 12-3pm St Mary’s –Speranza Concert and warm space Warm Space 

Mon 25 March 7.30pm Combe St Nicholas – Compline 

Tues 26 March 6.30pm St Mary’s – Taize Service for Holy Week. 

Wed 27 March 7.30pm Combe St. Nicholas – Compline 

Thur 28 March 6pm St Mary’s – A gap Supper and communion 

Thur 28 March 6pm Combe St. Nicholas A gap Supper and communion 

Fri 29 March 10am Walk of Witness Start at Good Shepherd concluding at Baptist 
Church 

Fri 29 March 12.00 
2pm 
3pm 

St Mary’s – Stations of the Cross 
St Mary’s – Final Hour 
Combe St. Nicholas – Reflections at the cross 

Sun 31 March 10.30 Easter Family Service at Holyrood School 

Sun 31 March 6.49am 
8.30am 
10.00am 
10.30am 

Red Post Sunrise Service 
St Mary’s – Holy Communion (Said) 
St. Mary’s – Holy Communion 
Combe St. Nicholas – Holy Communion 

Sat 6 April 2.30 – 5pm Methodist Church – Messy Church 

Wed 10 April 2pm – 4pm Methodist Church – Christian Aid Knitting 

Thurs 21 April 3pm St Mary’s – St Georges Day Service 

Sat 27 April 10am-1pm CCT-Pop-up Stalls outside the Methodist Church in aid of ABCD 
Charity for the disabled in Gazza. 

Sat 27 April 10am-1pm CCT- Spring Festival 2 stalls 

Sun May 19 5pm CCT – Forde Abbey - Pentecost picnic service 

Wed June 26 12pm St Mary’s – Speranza concert and Lunch 

Sat 13 July  1pm -4pm St Mary’s – Teddy Bears Picnic 

Wed 24 July 12pm – 2pm St Mary’s Speranza and Lunch 



Sat 3 Aug 7pm St Mary’s – Trinity Singers Concert 

 


